Registration No.: 201901005770 (1315097-M)

5. INFORMATION ON PROMOTER, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS, DIRECTORS AND KEY SENIOR MANAGEMENT

5.1 PROMOTER AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

5.1.1 Shareholdings of Promoter and substantial shareholders

The details of our Promoter and substantial shareholders, and their respective shareholdings in our Company before and after our IPO are as follows:

 Nationality

Before our IPO After our IPO

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of Shares (1)(%) No. of Shares (1)(%) No. of Shares (2)(%) No. of Shares (2)(%)

Promoter and substantial shareholder

Datin Eloise Malaysian 257,024,353 87.50 (3)14,687,102 5.00 223,827,553 55.62 (3)14,687,102 3.65

Substantial shareholders

Tiu Kuang Hong(4) Malaysian 22,030,658 7.50 - - 17,000,858 4.23 - -
Ivy See Malaysian  14,687,102 5.00 (5)257,024,353 87.50 14,687,102 3.65 (5)223,827,553 55.62

Notes:

(1) Based on our issued share capital before our IPO of 293,742,113 Shares following the Acquisition, details of which are set out in Section 6.5 (ii) of
this Prospectus.

(2) Based on our enlarged issued share capital after our IPO of 402,386,413 Shares.

(3) Deemed interest by virtue of the shareholdings of her sister, being Ivy See, pursuant to Section 8 of the Act.

(4) After the Offer for Sale, he will cease to be our substantial shareholder.

(5) Deemed interest by virtue of the shareholdings of her sister, being Datin Eloise, pursuant to Section 8 of the Act.